
 

 

    PERSHING COUNTY 

 PO Drawer E 

 Lovelock, NV 89419 

 www.pershingcountynv.gov 

     
 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Commission Chair Joe Crim Jr. 273-3242 jcrim@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Larry Rackley 273-2342 lrackley@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Shayla Hudson 273-2342 shudson@pershingcountynv.gov 
     
 Assessor Lauri Basso-Cerini 273-2369 assessor@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Clerk/Treasurer Lacey Donaldson 273-2208 ldonaldson@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 District Attorney Bryce Shields 273-2613 bshields@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Recorder/Auditor Rene Childs 273-2408 rchilds@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Sheriff Jerry Allen 273-2641 jallen@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Administration Karen Wesner 273-2342 kwesner@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Building/Planning James Evans 273-2700 jevans@pershingcountynv.gov 
     

 Human Services Lacey Donaldson 273-2208 ldonaldson@pershingcountynv.gov 

     
 Roads Dan Hill 273-7334 pershingcountyroad@gmail.com 
     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Board meets:  1st & 3rd Wednesday  

 400 Main Street 
19 
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